RECOR

08-17-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

F-6425

|--|--|

To the Honorable Commissioner 1018144	standard evicinal decomposta on constituent
1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Chikashi KONDO 8-9-0)	Name: 1) Noboru HAKOZAKI (see attached)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X]	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 8-5-807, Minamihachiman-cho
[x] Assignment [] Merger	2-chome, Hakata-ku, Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka-Ken
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Japan
[] Other	City: State: Zip:
Execution Date: July 26, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [x] Yes [] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/463,752 AUG - 9 001 Additional numbers attach	B. Patent No.(s) I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Services as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner Of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on August 7, 2001 Dated: August 7, 2001 Dated: August 7, 2001 August 7, 2001 August 7, 2001 August 7, 2001 August 7, 2001
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Frank J. Jordan, Esq.	
Internal Address: <u>Jordan and Hamburg LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Chanin Building	[] Enclosed
Suite 4000	[X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street City: New York State: New York 7ip: 10168	10-1250 8 Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168	Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same deposit account number indicated above:
8/16/2001 GTDN11 00000138 101250 09463752	
1 FC:581 40.00 CH DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info true copy of the original document. Frank J. Jordan Name of Person Signing Signature	J. Jordan August 7, 2001 Date
OMB N o. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ber of pages comprising over sheet: 4

REEL: 012067 FRAME: 0500

ADDITIONAL NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF RECEIVING PARTIES

- 2) Hideaki **YAMADA** 1290-3, Nonaka-machi, Kurume-shi, Fukuoka-ken, JAPAN
- 3) Kazuhisa **MATSUMOTO** 1332-3, Hirai-machi, Matsuyama-shi, Ehime-ken, JAPAN
- 4) Chisho **HAGIO**3-4, Meinohama 5-chome,
 Nishi-ku, Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka-ken, JAPAN

PATENT REEL: 012067 FRAME: 0501 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Chikashi KONDO, a citizen of Japan, residing at 12-8, Miwadai

5-chome, Higashi-ku, Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka 811-0212 Japan, am the sole inventor

of the invention entitled NEEDLE PROTECTING CAP AND NEEDLE DISPOSAL

INSTRUMENT, described in a application for U.S. Letters Patent Serial No.

09/463,752, filed January 27, 2000;

WHEREAS, Noboru HAKOZAKI, a citizen of Japan, residing at 8-5-807,

Minamihachiman-cho 2-chome, Hakata-ku, Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka-ken, Japan;

Hideaki YAMADA, a citizen of Japan, residing at 1290-3, Nonaka-machi, Kurume-

shi, Fukuoka-ken, Japan; Kazuhisa MATSUMOTO, a citizen of Japan, residing at

1332-3, Hirai-machi, Matsuyama-shi, Ehime-ken, Japan; and Chisho HAGIO, a

citizen of Japan, residing at 3-4, Meinohama 5-chome, Nishi-ku, Fukuoka-shi,

Fukuoka-ken, Japan, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in

and to the aforementioned invention, said patent application and the Letters Patent

maturing therefrom and the aforesaid Chikashi KONDO is willing to transfer all of his

entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned invention, said patent

application and said U.S. Letters Patent to the aforesaid Noboru HAKOZAKI, Hideaki

YAMADA, Kazuhisa MATSUMOTO and Chisho HAGIO;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Chikashi KONDO has sold,

PATENT

REEL: 012067 FRAME: 0502

assigned and transferred and fully and entirely set over to the said Noboru HAKOZAKI, Hideaki YAMADA, Kazuhisa MATSUMOTO and Chisho HAGIO and their heirs, assigns and legal representatives, his entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, said U.S. Letters Patent and all reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; said invention, said patent application and said U.S. Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed, to the extent of the interest hereby assigned, by said Noboru HAKOZAKI, Hideaki YAMADA, Kazuhisa MATSUMOTO and Chisho HAGIO for their own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of their heirs, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term of said U.S. Letters Patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Chikashi KONDO

Date: July 26, 2001

RECORDED: 08/09/2001

PATENT REEL: 012067 FRAME: 0503